14 Event-News Enterprise Wednesday, March 20, 2019

CLASSIFIEDS

## HEALTH/FITNESS

TYPE-2 DIABETICS - Gangrene of the genitals has been associated with the use of SGLT2 Inhibitors, like Invokana, Farxiga, Jardiance. Call 1-800-800-9815 - you may be entitled to compensation! (Cal-SCAN)

Attention: Oxygen Users! Gain freedom with a Portable Oxygen Concentrator! No more heavy tanks and refills! Guaranteed Lowest Prices! Call the Oxygen Concentrator Store: 1-844-653-7402. (Cal-SCAN)

## **LOST & FOUND**

DID YOU KNOW THAT the average business spends the equivalent of nearly one and a half days per week on digital marketing activities? CNPA can help save you time and money. For more info email cecelia@cnpa.com or call (916) 288-6011. (Cal-SCAN)

## **FOR RENT**

HOUSE FOR LEASE Los Alamitos. 3bdr. 2bth. All appliance incl. Small pet Ok.Next to golf course. Avail April \$2,900/m. 310-617-3670

## **ACREAGE**

39 ACRE SELF SUFFI-CIANCY HOMESTEAD \$183 MONTH - Outstanding buy on quiet secluded off grid northern Arizona homestead foreclosure at cool clear 6,000' elev. Blend of mature evergreen woodlands & grassy meadows with sweeping views of surrounding mountains and valleys from ridgetop cabin site. Borders 640 acres of uninhabited State Trust woodlands. Free well water access, rich loam garden soil, and ideal climate. No urban noise and dark sky nights. Camping and RV ok. Maintained road access. \$19,900, \$1,990 dn. with no qualifying seller financing. Free brochure with similar property de-scriptions, photos/terrain maps/ weather data/ nearby town info. 1st United Realty 1-800-966-6690. (Cal-SCAN)

# Legals-NE

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2019-01052358 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: BENJAMIN ERICK WEIN-RAUB filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: BENJAMIN ERICK WEINRAUB to BEN-JAMIN ZACARIAS MOR-THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING April 11, 2019 8:30 a.m., Dept. D-100 Window: 44

## **Legals-NE**

Superior Court 700 Civic Center Dr., West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county Event Newspapers DATE: FEB 21 2019 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court **Event Newspapers** 2/27,3/6,13,20/2019-

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2019-01054164

TO ALL INTERESTED ERSONS: Petitioner: JENNIFER HEEOC RHIM filed a petition with this court for a decree channg names as follows: JENNIFER HEEOC RHIM to HEE OC RHIM. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing

#### NOTICE OF HEARING April 17, 2019 8:30 a.m., Dept. D100 Window: 44 Superior Court 700 Civic Center Dr. Santa Ana, CA 92701

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: FEB 28 2018 WALTER P. SCHWARM Judge of the

Superior Court Event News Enterprise-3/6,13,20,27/2019-78493

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2019-01054155

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: SONG CHA BELL filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: SONG CHA BELL to SONG CHA LEE. COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear perore this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written obiection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING

April 23, 2019
8:30 a.m., Dept. D100
Window: 44
Superior Court
700 Civic Center Dr.
Santa Ana, CA 92701

## **Legals-NE**

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: FEB 28 2018 WALTER P. SCHWARM Judge of the Superior Court Event News Enterprise-3/6.13.20.27/2019-78494

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC LIEN SALE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIV-EN THAT PERSUANT TO SECTIONS 21700-21716 OF THE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE, SECTION 2328 OF THE UCC, SECTION 535 OF THE PENAL CODE AND PROVISIONS OF THE CIVIL CODE, RIGHT-SPACE STORAGE – CYPRESS, 8882 WAT-SON ST. CYPRESS, CA. 90630, COUNTY OF OR-ANGE, STATE OF CALI-FORNIA, ABOVE AD-DRESS WILL SELL, TO SATISFY LIEN OF THE OWNER, AT PUBLIC UNIT WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUC-TION THROUGH ON-AUCTION SER-VICES OF WWW.LOCK-ERFOX.COM WITH BIDS OPENING ON OR AFTER 12:00 PM, MARCH 21ST 2019 AND BIDDING WILL ON OR AFTER 12:00 PM, MARCH 28TH. 2019. THE PERSONAL STORED THEREIN BY THE FOL-LOWING MAY INCLUDE: BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GENERAL HOUSE HOLD, FURNITURE, BOXES, CLOTHES AND

NAME

APPLIANCES.

#### RENE SUAREZ-SEAN PRESTON-PRINCESS JOHNSON-JABARI SPURLING-DANIEL ROBISON-ALEX KORT-JOSE LUIS MIRANDA

PURCHASES MUST BE MADE WITH CASH ONLY AND PAID AT THE TIME OF SALE. ALL GOODS ARE SOLD AS IS AND MUST BE REMOVED WITHIN 24 HOURS OF THE TIME OF PUR-CHASE. RIGHTSPACE STORAGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RE-TRACT BIDS. SALE IS SUBJECT TO ADJOURN-MENT. SALE IS SUB-JECT TO CANCELLA-TION IN THE EVENT OF SETTLEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND OBLIG-ATED PARTY BID AT: WWW.LOCKER-FOX.COM Event Newspapers-3/20,27/2019- 78591

## ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.

30-2019-01053762 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: JUAN HERRERA VER-DUZCO filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: JUAN HERRERA VERDUZCO to JUAN VERDUZCO HERRERA. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that in-

cludes the reasons for the

# Legals-NE

objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

April 16, 2019 8:30 a.m., Dept. D-100 Window: 44 Superior Court

700 Civic Center Dr., West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation. printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: FEB 27 2019 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court **Event Newspapers** 3/20,27,4/3,10/2019-

#### ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2019-01055154

78802

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: CHARLES EMMANUEL FULLER filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: CHARLES EM-MANUEL FULLER to CHARLES EMMANUEL WATSON. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause. if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

#### hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING April 23, 2019 8:30 a.m., Dept. D-100

Window: 44
Superior Court
700 Civic Center Dr., West
Santa Ana, CA 92701
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be published at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspaper of general circulation,
printed in this county:
News Enterprise
DATE: MAR 06 2019
JAMES J. DI CESARE

JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court News Enterprise 3/20,27,4/3,10/2019-78894

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE Trustee Sale No. 132318 Title No. 3226903 NOTE: THERE IS A SUMMARY OF THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT ATTACHED. YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST, DATED 11/09/2005. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. On 04/09/2019 at 12:00 PM, The Mortgage Law Firm, PLC, as duly appointed Trustee under and pursuant to Deed of Trust re-

## **Legals-NE**

corded 12/27/2005, as Instrument 2005001029395, in book xx, page xx, of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Orange County, State of California, executed by Howard Stanley and Sandra Stanley, Husband and Wife, as Community Property, WILL SELL AT PUBLIC AUCTION TO HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH. CASHIER'S CHECK/CASH EQUIVAL-ENT or other form of payment authorized 2924h(b), (payable at time of sale in lawful money of the United States), At the North front entrance to the County Courthouse, 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana. CA 92701. All right, title and interest conveyed to and now held by it under said Deed of Trust in the property situated in said County and State, described as: FULLY DE-SCRIBED IN THE ABOVE DEED OF TRUST. APN 262-074-01 The street address and other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 8212 Regency Street, La Palma, CA 90623 The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address and other common designation, if any, shown herein. Said sale

will be made, but without

covenant or warranty, ex-

## **Legals-NE**

(562) 430-9985 Fax: (562) 430-3469

pressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by said Deed of Trust, with interest thereon, as provided in said note(s), advances, if any, under the terms of said Deed of Trust, fees, charges and expenses of Trustee and of the trusts created by said Deed of Trust. The total amount of the unpaid balance of the obligation secured by the property to be sold and reasonable estimated costs, expenses and advances at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale is: \$550,962.37 If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the suc-cessful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. The beneficiary under said Deed of Trust heretofore executed and delivered to the undersigned a written Declaration of Default and Demand for Sale, and written Notice of Default and Election to Sell. The undersigned caused a Notice of Default and Election to Sell to be recorded in the county where the real property is located. Dated: 3/12/2019 THE MORTGAGE LAW FIRM, PLC Adriana Durham/Au-

thorized Signature 27455 TIERRA ALTA WAY, STE. TEMECULA, CA 92590 (619) 465-8200 FOR TRUSTEE'S SALE IN-FORMATION PLEASE CALL 714-730-2727 The Mortgage Law Firm, PLC may be attempting to collect a debt. Any information obtained may be used for that purpose. NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BID-DERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should un-derstand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not automatically entitle you to free and clear ownership the property. You should also be aware that the lien being auctioned off may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can receive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title

insurance company, either

of which may charge you a

fee for this information. If

you consult either of these

resources, you should be

**Legals-NE** 

#### CITY OF CYPRESS NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS PROJECT 221

BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Wednesday, March 27, 2019, at 3:30 p.m.

BIDS WILL BE OPENED ON: Wednesday, March 27, 2019, at 3:30 p.m.

PLACE OF BID RECEIPT: Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 5275 Orange Avenue, Cypress, CA 90630.

## PROJECT IDENTIFICATION NAME: Annual Concrete Rehabilitation, Project 221

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Cypress, County of Orange, California, will receive up to, but not later than, the time set forth above sealed contract bids for the award of a contract for the above project. All bids shall be made on the form furnished by the City and shall be opened and publicly read aloud at the above-stated time in the Office of the City Clerk of the Cypress City Hall.

**DESCRIPTION OF WORK:** Concrete Rehabilitation Project will provide for the removal and replacement of damaged concrete contained in various streets in the City of Cypress within the City right-of-way. The scope of work for this project includes, but shall not be limited to, the following: mobilization, surveying, traffic control, remove and replace PCC curb and gutter, remove and replace PCC sidewalk, remove and replace driveway approach, remove and replace PCC cross gutter, grinding, tree removal, and other incidental items of work.

**COMPLETION OF WORK:** All work shall be completed within THIRTY FIVE (35) working days following written Notice to Proceed from the City.

**OBTAINING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:** Contract documents on compact disc (CD) may be obtained at the Office of the City Engineer, City Hall, Cypress, California, upon payment of \$10.00 for each disc, \$15.00 if mailed; both amounts are non-refundable.

Each bid shall be accompanied by bid security referred to in the contract documents and by a list of proposed subcontractors. Evidence of insurance, a performance bond, and a labor and materials bond as specified in the contract documents will be required prior to execution of the contract.

Pursuant to the Labor Code of the State of California, the Director of Industrial Relations has determined the general prevailing rate of wages and employer payments for health and welfare, vacation, pension and similar purposes applicable to the work to be done. This rate and scale are on file with the City Engineer, and copies will be made available to any interested party on request. The contractor to whom the contract is awarded, and the subcontractors under him, must pay not less than these rates for this area to all workers employed in the execution of the contract.

"A" contractor's license or a combination of Specialty Class "C" licenses sufficient to cover all of the work to be performed by him. Only a contractor registered with the Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) to bid on public works contracts in California shall be permitted to submit a bid. Furthermore, only subcontractors registered with the DIR to bid on public works contracts in California shall be permitted to perform work or labor or render service under subcontract to the subject contractor.

In accordance with Public Contract Code section 22300, the bidder who is awarded the contract may substitute securities for retention moneys withheld by a public agency to ensure performance under this contract. The procedure and requirements for substituting said securities is set forth in Public Contract Code section 22300 which is incorporated by this reference as set forth herein.

The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities or informalities in any bid or in the bidding and to make awards in the interest of the City. No bidder may withdraw his bid for a period of ninety (90) calendar days after the opening of bids.

CITY OF CYPRESS

For information, please call Engineering at (714) 229-6740 /s/ Denise Basham City Clerk of the City of Cypress Event Newspapers-3/13,20/2019-78713 Wednesday, March 20, 2019 Event-News Enterprise

**LASSIFIEDS** 

(562) 430-9985 Fax: (562) 430-3469

## Legals-NE

aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NO-TICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale postponements be made available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed and if applicable, the rescheduled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call (714) 730-2727 for information regarding the trustee's sale or visit this Internet Web site www.servicelinkASAP.com - for information regarding the sale of this property, using the file number as-

signed to this case: 132318. Information about postponements that are verv short in duration or that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone in-

**Legals-NE** 

formation or on the Internet Web site. The best way to verify postponement information is to attend the scheduled sale. A-4687968 03/20/2019, 03/27/2019, 04/03/2019 Event Newspapers-3/20,27,4/3/2019- 78854

### **ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR** CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2019-01056226

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: DENA JO CIANFROCCA filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: DENA JO CIANFROCCA to DENA JO JOYCE. THE COURT ORDERS that all

## **Legals-NE**

persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

## **NOTICE OF HEARING** May 1, 2019 8:30 a.m., Dept. D-100

Window: 44 Superior Court 700 Civic Center Dr., West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive

## **Legals-NE**

weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Cypress Event DATE: MAR 12 2019 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court **Cypress Event** 3/20,27,4/3,10/2019-78867

## NOTICE OF PETITION TO **ADMINISTER** ESTATE OF: IGNACIA AGUIRRE CASE NO. 30-2019-01056316-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of IGNACIA AGUIRRE.

A Petition for PROBATE has been filed by: SYLVIA WILLADSEN in the Superior Court of California,

## **Legals-NE**

County of ORANGE.
The Petition for Probate requests that SYLVIA WIL-LADSEN be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

The Petition requests au-

thority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Be-fore taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A hearing on the peti-

## **Legals-NE**

tion will be held in this court as follows: April 11, 2019 at 2:00 PM in Dept. C8, 700 Civic Cen-ter Dr., West, Santa Ana, CA 92701.

If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney If you are a creditor or a

contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California

## **Legals-NE**

Probate Code, Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for petitioner: Dina Dreizler, Esq. Attorney at Law One World Trade Center 27th Floor Long Beach, CA 90831-2700

(562) 983-2523

Event Newspapers-3/20,3/27,4/3/2019-78892





